
APPENDIX B:  Project participants.
A.
Project Leaders for the NE-9 Regional Research Project

I.
Administrative Advisor

Dr. Thomas J. Burr

Director

New York State Agricultural Experiment Station

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

tjb1@cornell.edu

II.
State Agricultural Experiment Stations of the Northeast

Connecticut
Dr. Kimberly Stoner (Entomology)

Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station

University of Connecticut

New Haven, CT 06504

Kimberly.stoner@po.state.ct.us

VACANT

Storrs Agr. Exp. Sta.

Univ. of Connecticut

Storrs, CT 06269-4010

Delaware
VACANT

Department of Plant and Soil Science

University of Delaware

Newark, DE 19717

Maine
Dr. Donglin Zhang

Assistant Professor

108B Deering Hall, UME

Orono, ME 04469-5722

donglin@maine.maine.edu

Maryland
Dr. John C. Bouwkamp (Plant Breeding)

Department of Horticulture

University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742

jb65@umail.umd.edu

Massachusetts
Dr. Robert Bernatzky (Plant Breeding and Genetics)

Department of Plant and Soil Science

University of Massachusetts

Amherst, MA 01003

rb@pssci.umass.edu

New Hampshire
Dr. J. Brent Loy (Plant Genetics)

Department of Plant Biology

University of New Hampshire

Durham, NH 03824

jbloy@cisunix.unh.edu

New Jersey
Dr. Joseph Goffreda (Plant Breeding and Genetics)

Department of Horticulture and Forestry

Rutgers University

New Brunswick, NJ 08903

goffreda@aesop.rutgers.edu

New York
Dr. Phillip Griffiths (Plant Genetics and Horticultural Sciences)

Department of Horticulture Sciences

New York State Agricultural Experiment Station

Geneva, NY 14456-0462

pdg8@cornell.edu

Dr. Ian Merwin

Department of Plant Science

Cornell University

Ithaca, NY  

Im13@cornell.edu

Pennsylvania
Dr. Majid Foolad

Department of Horticulture

Pennsylvania State University

University Park, PA 16802

mrf5@psu.edu

Rhode Island
VACANT

Department of Plant Sciences

University of Rhode Island

Kingston, RI  02881

Vermont
VACANT

Department of Botany

University of Vermont

Burlington, VT 05405

West Virginia
Dr. Barbara E. Liedl

Associate Research Professor

West Virginia State University

Gus R. Douglass Land-Grant Institute

Agricultural and Environmental Research Station

129 Hamblin Hall

Institute, WV 25112-1000

liedlbe@wvstateu.edu

III.
Federal Cooperators

Agricultural Research Service
Dr. Dariusz Swietlik

North Atlantic Area 

Associate Area Director

USDA, REE, ARS, NAA, ERRC 

Wyndmoor,  PA, 19038-8598

Dariusz.Swietlik@ARS.USDA.GOV
Dr. Peter Bretting

USDA, ARS

National Program Leader - Plant Germplasm

BARC-West

Beltsville, MD 20705

Peter.bretting@ars.usda.gov

Mr. Quinn Sinnott 
Acting Supervisory IT Specialist

National Germplasm Resources Laboratory
Beltsville, MD, 20705-2350

dbmuqs@ars-grin.gov

Dr. Edward Garvey

USDA, ARS

National Germplasm Services Laboratory

BARC-West

Beltsville, MD 20705

ngarvey@ars-grin.gov

Dr. Karen Williams

USDA, ARS

National Germplasm Services Laboratory

BARC-West

Beltsville, MD 20705

kwilliams@ars-grin.gov

Dr. Dave Ellis

USDA/ARS National Center for Genetic    Resources Preservation

Fort Collins, CO  80521-3200 

David.ellis@ars.usda.gov  

Dr. Christina Walters

USDA, ARS

National Center for Genetic Resources Preservation

Colorado State University

111 South Mason Street

Fort Collins, CO 80523

christina.walters@ars.usda.gov

Dr. Gayle Volk 
National Center for Genetic Resources Preservation 
USDA,REE,ARS,NPA
111 South Mason Street

Fort Collins, CO 80523

gayle.volk@ars.usda.gov
 
Dr. Christopher Richards

USDA, ARS

National Center for Genetic Resources Preservation

Colorado State University

chris.richards@ars.usda.gov

Dr. Sally Schneider

USD|A, ARS

National Program Leader

GWCC-BLTSVL Rm 4-2220

Belstville, MD  20705

Sally.Schneider@ars.usda.gov


 Dr. Ann Marie Thro

USDA, ARS, CSREES

Technical Advisor CSREES

Waterfront, Rm 3443

800 9th Street, SW

Washington, DC  20024

athro@reeusda.gov

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Dr. Angela Baldo (Computational Biologist)

USDA, ARS

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

Angela.baldo@ars.usda.gov

Mr. Philip L. Forsline (Research Leader, Horticulturalist, Clonal Curator)

USDA, ARS

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

Philip.forsline@ars.usda.gov

Dr. Joanne Labate (Molecular Biologist)

USDA, ARS

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

(315) 787-2438

Fax: (315) 787-2339

Joanne.labate@ars.usda.gov

Dr. Larry Robertson (Geneticist/Seed Crops Curator)

USDA, ARS

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

(315) 787-2356

Fax: (315) 787-2339

lrobertson@pgru.ars.usda.gov

Dr. Charles Simon (Geneticist, Molecular Biologist)

USDA, ARS

Plant Genetic Resources Unit

Cornell University

Geneva, NY 14456

Chuck.simon@ars.usda.gov

